Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:		MERGER	
EFFECTIVE DATE:			10/30/2001	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
Name Execution Date				
Five Star Technologies, Ltd. 10/30/2001				
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	Five Star Teo	chnolog	ies, Inc.	
Street Address:	6801 Brecks	ville Roa	ad	
Internal Address:	Suite 200			
City:	Independend	e		
State/Country:	оню			
Postal Code:	44131			
PROPERTY NUMBER			Number	
Patent Number:		73143	06	
Application Number:		11411:	565	
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
Fax Number: (216)363-4588 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 216-363-4453 Email: patent@bfca.com Correspondent Name: Gregory S. Kolocouris Address Line 1: 200 Public Square Address Line 2: 2300 BP Tower Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 24961-3 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gregory S. Kolocouris				
500435675]	REEL: (PATENT 020339 FRAME: 0165

Total Attachments: 7 source=rwservlet#page1.tif source=rwservlet#page3.tif source=rwservlet#page3.tif source=rwservlet#page5.tif source=rwservlet#page6.tif source=rwservlet#page7.tif

DATE: 11/06/2001	DOCUMENT ID 20013/1000772	DESCRIPTION MERGER/LICENSING FOREIGN CORP/FOR PROFIT (MUL)		FILING 125.00	EXPED 100.00	PENALTY .00	_CERT 00	COPY
			Receip	ot				

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

BENESCH FRIEDLANDER, COPLAN & ARONOFF LLP 2300 BP TOWER 200 PUBLIC SQUARE CLEVELAND, OH 44114



DATE: 11/06/2001	DOCUMENT ID 200131000772	DESCRIPTION MERGED OUT OF EXISTENCE (MEX)	FILING .00	EXPED	PENALTY .00	CERT - ,00	COPY
---------------------	-----------------------------	--	---------------	-------	----------------	---------------	------

Receipt This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

BENESCH FRIEDLANDER, COPLAN & ARONOFF LLP 2300 BP TOWER 200 PUBLIC SQUARE CLEVELAND, OH 44114



.

	Please obtain fee amount and mailing instructions from the Forms Inventory List (using the 3 digit form # located at the bottom of this form). To obtain the Forms Inventory List or for assistance, please call Customer Service: Central Ohio: (614)-466-3910 Toll Free: 1-877-SOS-FILE (1-877-767-3453)	Expedite thi	
Contraction of the second second	CERTIFICATE OF MERGER		
and l	cordance with the requirements of Ohio law, the undersigned corporations, banks, savings bar oan, limited liability companies, limited partnerships and/or partnerships with limited liability t a merger, set forth the following facts:		SECRE
SUR	VIVING ENTITY	ເກ =-1 	
	name of the entity surviving the merger is: e Star Technologies, Inc.	19 19	
FIV	e Star rechnologies, inc.	Ś.	-
B. Nam	e Change: As a result of this merger, the name of the surviving entity has been changed to the	following:	Ē
(Complete or	thy if same of surviving entity is changing through the merger)		
C. The :	surviving entity is a: (Please check the appropriate box and fill in the appropriat	te blanks)	-
	Surviving entity is a: (Please check the appropriate box and fill in the appropriate Domestic (Ohio) for-profit corporation, charter number	te blanks)	
		te blanks)	-
	Domestic (Ohio) for-profit corporation, charter number	te blanks)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Domestic (Ohio) for-profit corporation, charter number Domestic (Ohio) non-profit corporation, charter number Foreign (Non-Ohio) corporation incorporated under the laws of the state/country of and licensed to transact business in the State of Ohio under license number	<u>10</u>	<u>27</u>
	Domestic (Ohio) for-profit corporation, charter number Domestic (Ohio) non-profit corporation, charter number Foreign (Non-Ohio) corporation incorporated under the laws of the state/country of and licensed to transact business in the State of Ohio under license number	Delaware	
	Domestic (Ohio) for-profit corporation, charter number Domestic (Ohio) non-profit corporation, charter number Foreign (Non-Ohio) corporation incorporated under the laws of the state/country of and licensed to transact business in the State of Ohio under license number Foreign (Non-Ohio) corporation incorporated under the laws of the state/country of	Delawarg	
	Domestic (Ohio) for-profit corporation, charter number Domestic (Ohio) non-profit corporation, charter number Foreign (Non-Ohio) corporation incorporated under the laws of the state/country of and licensed to transact business in the State of Ohio under license number Foreign (Non-Ohio) corporation incorporated under the laws of the state/country of and NOT licensed to transact business in the state of Ohio,	Delawarg	
	Domestic (Ohio) for-profit corporation, charter number Domestic (Ohio) non-profit corporation, charter number Foreign (Non-Ohio) corporation incorporated under the laws of the state/country of and licensed to transact business in the State of Ohio under license number Foreign (Non-Ohio) corporation incorporated under the laws of the state/country of and NOT licensed to transact business in the state of Ohio, Domestic (Ohio) limited liability company, with registration number Foreign (Non-Ohio) limited liability company organized under the laws of the state/country of	Delaware	
	Domestic (Ohio) for-profit corporation, charter number Domestic (Ohio) non-profit corporation, charter number Foreign (Non-Ohio) corporation incorporated under the laws of the state/country of and licensed to transact business in the State of Ohio under license number Foreign (Non-Ohio) corporation incorporated under the laws of the state/country of and NOT licensed to transact business in the state of Ohio, Domestic (Ohio) limited liability company, with registration number Foreign (Non-Ohio) limited liability company organized under the laws of the state/country of and registered to do business in the State of Ohio under registration number Foreign (Non-Ohio) limited liability company organized under the laws of the state/country of and registered to do business in the State of Ohio under registration number Foreign (Non-Ohio) limited liability company organized under the laws of the state/country of and registered to do business in the State of Ohio under registration number Foreign (Non-Ohio) limited liability company organized under the laws of the state/country of and registered to do business in the State of Ohio under registration number Foreign (Non-Ohio) limited liability company organized under the laws of the state/country of and registered to do business in the State of Ohio under registration number Foreign (Non-Ohio) limited liability company organized under the laws of the state/country of and registered to do business in the State of Ohio under registration number Foreign (Non-Ohio) limited liability company organized under the laws of the state/country of and registered to do business in the State of Ohio under registration number Foreign (Non-Ohio) limited liability company organized under the laws of the state/country of and registered to do business in the State of Ohio under registration number Foreign (Non-Ohio) limited liability company organized under the laws of the state/country of and the state of Ohio under registration number	Delaware	
	Domestic (Ohio) for-profit corporation, charter number Domestic (Ohio) non-profit corporation, charter number Foreign (Non-Ohio) corporation incorporated under the laws of the state/country of and licensed to transact business in the State of Ohio under license number Foreign (Non-Ohio) corporation incorporated under the laws of the state/country of and NOT licensed to transact business in the state of Ohio, Domestic (Ohio) limited liability company organized under the laws of the state/country of and registered to do business in the State of Ohio under registration number Foreign (Non-Ohio) limited liability company organized under the laws of the state/country of and registered to do business in the State of Ohio under registration number Foreign (Non-Ohio) limited liability company organized under the laws of the state/country of and registered to do business in the State of Ohio under registration number Foreign (Non-Ohio) limited liability company organized under the laws of the state/country of and ROT registered to do business in the State of Ohio.	Delaware	
	Domestic (Ohio) for-profit corporation, charter number Domestic (Ohio) non-profit corporation, charter number Foreign (Non-Ohio) corporation incorporated under the laws of the state/country of and licensed to transact business in the State of Ohio under license number Foreign (Non-Ohio) corporation incorporated under the laws of the state/country of and NOT licensed to transact business in the state of Ohio, Domestic (Ohio) limited liability company organized under the laws of the state/country of and registered to do business in the State of Ohio under registration number Foreign (Non-Ohio) limited liability company organized under the laws of the state/country of and registered to do business in the State of Ohio under registration number Foreign (Non-Ohio) limited liability company organized under the laws of the state/country of and NOT registered to do business in the State of Ohio. Domestic (Ohio) limited partnership, with registration number Foreign (Non-Ohio) limited partnership organized under the laws of the state/country of and NOT registered to do business in the State of Ohio. Domestic (Ohio) limited partnership organized under the laws of the state/country of and NOT registered to do business in the State of Ohio. Domestic (Ohio) limited partnership organized under the laws of the state/country of and NOT registered to do business in the State of Ohio.	Delaware	

···· ······

--

154-MER

Page 1 of 6

Version: 7/15/99

a

		J. Kenneth E	lackwell		
		Secretary of	State		
		Foreign (Non-Ohio) partnership having limited liabili	, .	ws of the state/country of under registration number	
		Foreign (Non-Ohio) non-profit incorporation under th and licensed to transact business in the state of Ohio u	e laws of the state/county inder license number	of	
		Foreign (Non-Ohio) non-profit incorporation under th and not licensed to transact business in the state of Ol		r of	
11.	The nat which i	ERGING ENTITY ne, charter/license/registration number, type of entity, st s a party to the merger are as follows: (If this is insufficie ting the merging entities)		ging entities, please attach a separate	
		Star Technologies, Ltd. 9(496)	Ohio	limited liabil	it
	<u></u>		- · ·	······································	
		ne and mailing address of the person or entity from who er upon written request:	m/which eligible persons	may obtain a copy of the agreement	
	Jame	s Mazzella (name)		space Parkwav (street and number)	
	Jame	s Mazzella	- 21200 Aero Ohio (state)		
IV.	James Clev El This ma filing; t	s Mazzella (name) eland (city, village or township) FFECTIVE DATE OF MERGER	Ohio (state) e is specified, the date mu	(street and number) <u>44142</u> (zip code) ist be a date on or after the date of	
	Jame Cleve El This me filing; t will be M The law This mu under v	s Mazzella (name) eland (city, village or township) FFECTIVE DATE OF MERGER erger is to be effective on:(if a data he effective date of the merger cannot be earlier than the	Ohio (state) e is specified, the date mu e date of filing, if no date ntity exists, permits this n he constituent entities in	(street and number) <u>44142</u> (zip code) isst be a date on or after the date of is specified, the date of filing nerger. compliance with the laws of the state	
v.	Jame CLev El This ma filing; t will be M The lay This mu under v authorit	s Mazzella (name) eland (city, village or township) FFECTIVE DATE OF MERGER erger is to be effective on: the effective date of the merger cannot be earlier than the the effective date of the merger). ERGER AUTHORIZED vs of the state or country under which each constituent e erger was adopted, approved and authorized by each of t which it is organized, and the persons signing this certific	Ohio (state) e is specified, the date mu e date of filing, if no date ntity exists, permits this n he constituent entities in state on behalf of each of a	(street and number) <u>44142</u> (zip code) ist be a date on or after the date of is specified, the date of filing nerger. compliance with the laws of the state the constituent entities are duly	
IV. V.	Jame CLev El This ma filing; t will be M The lay This mu under v authorit	s Mazzella (name) eland (city, village or township) FFECTIVE DATE OF MERGER erger is to be effective on: (if a data the effective date of the merger cannot be earlier than the the effective date of the merger). ERGER AUTHORIZED vs of the state or country under which each constituent e erger was adopted, approved and authorized by each of t which it is organized, and the persons signing this certific zed to do so. (ATUTORY AGENT me and address of the surviving entity's statutory agent u (name)	Ohio (state) e is specified, the date mu e date of filing, if no date ntity exists, permits this n he constituent entities in rate on behalf of each of st pon whom any process, r	(street and number) <u>44142</u> (zip code) ist be a date on or after the date of is specified, the date of filing nerger. compliance with the laws of the state the constituent entities are duly	
v.	Jame Cleve El This me filing; t will be M The lay The lay The lay The authorin S7 The nau (<i>This it</i>	s Mazzella (name) eland (city, village or township) FFECTIVE DATE OF MERGER erger is to be effective on: (if a data the effective date of the merger cannot be earlier than the the effective date of the merger). ERGER AUTHORIZED vs of the state or country under which each constituent e erger was adopted, approved and authorized by each of t which it is organized, and the persons signing this certific zed to do so. (ATUTORY AGENT me and address of the surviving entity's statutory agent u (name)	Ohio (state) e is specified, the date mu e date of filing, if no date ntity exists, permits this n he constituent entities in tate on behalf of each of a pon whom any process, r	(street and number) <u>44142</u> (zip code) ist be a date on or after the date of is specified, the date of filing nerger. compliance with the laws of the state the constituent entities are duly street and number) (zip code)	
v.	Jame Clev El This ma filing; t will be M The law The law The law The law The so under v authoris S7 The na (<i>This it authori</i>)	s Mazzella (name) eland (city, village or township) FFECTIVE DATE OF MERGER erger is to be effective on: (if a data the effective date of the merger cannot be earlier than the the effective date of the merger). ERGER AUTHORIZED vs of the state or country under which each constituent e erger was adopted, approved and authorized by each of t vhich it is organized, and the persons signing this certific zed to do so. CATUTORY AGENT me and address of the surviving entity's statutory agent u (name) (city, village or township) em MUST be completed if the surviving entity is a foreige	Ohio (state) e is specified, the date mu e date of filing, if no date native exists, permits this m the constituent entities in the constituent entities in the constituent entities in the constituent entities in the constituent entities in the constituent entities in the constituent entities in the constituent entities in the constituent entities in the constituen	(street and number) <u>44142</u> (zip code) ast be a date on or after the date of is specified, the date of filing nerger. compliance with the laws of the state the constituent entities are duly notice or demand may be served is: street and number) (zip code) nsed, registered or otherwise	

· · · · · · • •

.

154-MER

J. Kenneth Blackwell

Secretary of State

				Signature	e of Agent			
		merger th	ptance of agent must be completed in the statutory agent for the surviving e	ntity has changed, or the	e named agent differs	in		
VII	r		from the name currently on record w IENT OF MERGER	tin the secretary of stan	2.)		-	
, 11	Upc		r upon such later date as specified he	rein, the merging entity	entities listed herein s	hall merge into the	e listed	
IX.		AMEND	MENTS					
IA.	limi	articles of ted liabilit	incorporation, articles of organizati y (circle appropriate term) of the sur f there will be no change please stat	viving domestic entity h				
x.		OUALIE	ICATION OR LICENSURE OF F	ORFIGN SURVIVING	ENTITY	· _		·
	A.	The listed partnersh savings b hereby ap	I surviving foreign corporation, bank ip, or partnership having limited liat ank, savings and loan, limited liabili points the following as its statutory the state of Ohio. The name and con	, savings bank, savings ility desires to transact l ty company, limited par agent upon whom proces	and loan, limited liabi ousiness in Ohio as a f tnership, or partnershi as, notice or demand a	foreign corporation p having limited li	, bank, ability, and	
		ACEB T	ncorporated	200	Public Square.	Suite 2300		
			(name)	200		t and number)		• ·
		Clevel	and	, Ohio	44114			
			(city, village or township)		(zip code)			
		agent can partnersh corporati	long as the authority of the agent cor not be found, if the corporation, ban ip, or partnership having limited liab on's, bank's, savings bank's, savings nited liability's license or registration	k, savings bank, savings sility fails to designate a and loan's, limited liabil	and loan, limited liab nother agent when req ity company's, limited	ility company, limi uired to do so, or i l partnership's, or p	ited f the foreign	
	В.		fying entity also states as follows: (C ign Notice Under Section 1703.03)		le)	· . ·		14 L -
		(If t com	he qualifying entity is a foreign band pleted.)	k, savings bank, or savin				
		(a.)	The name of the Foreign Nationally	/Federally chartered bar	ik, savings bank, or sa	vings and loan ass	ociation is	
		(b.)	The name(s) of any Trade Name(s)	under which the corpora	tion will conduct busi	ness:		
								·· <i>·</i>
		(c.)	The location of the main office (nor	n-Ohio) shall be:		<u> </u>		
				(street add	ress)			
			(city, township, or village)	(co)	inty)	(state)	(zip code)	-

Page 3 of 6

PATENT REEL: 020339 FRAME: 0171

Version: 7/15/99

J.	Kenneth	Blackwell
G •	LYCIELCEI	Diacienter

Secretary of State

(d.) The principal office location in the state of Ohio shall be: (street address) (city, township, or village) (county) (state) (zip code) (Please note, if there will not be an office in the state of Ohio, please list none.) (e.) The corporation will exercise the following purpose(s) in the state of Ohio: (Please provide a brief summary of the business to be conducted; a general clause is not sufficient) Foreign Qualifying Limited Liability Company 2. (If the qualifying entity is a foreign limited liability company, the following information must be completed.) (a.) The name of the limited liability company in its state of organization/registration is (b.) The name under which the limited liability company desires to transact business in Ohio is (c.) The limited liability company was organized or registered on under the laws of the state/country of (d.) The address to which interested persons may direct requests for copies of the articles of organization, operating agreement, bylaws, or other charter documents of the company is: (street address) (city, township, or village) (state) (zip code) 3. Foreign Qualifying Limited Partnership = 1. (If the qualifying entity is a foreign limited partnership, the following information must be completed) . (a.) The name of the limited partnership is (b). The limited partnership was formed on (c.) The address of the office of the limited partnership in its state/country of organization is: (street address) (city, township, or village) (state) (zip code) (county) (d.) The limited partnership's principal office address is: (street address) (county) (state) (zip code) (city, township, or village) (e.) The names and business or residence addresses of the General partners of the partnership are as follows: Name Address (If insufficient space to cover this item, please attach a separate sheet listing the general partners and their respective addresses)

154-MER

Page 4 of 6

Version: 7/15/99

٠

۰.

. . . .

4.

J. 1	Kenneth	Blackwell
------	---------	-----------

Secretary of State

(f.) The address of the office where a list of the names and business or residence addresses of the limited partners and their respective capital contributions is to be maintained is:

	(51)	reet address)		
:	(city, township, or village) The limited partnership hereby certifies that it shall m partnership in Ohio is canceled or withdrawn.	(county) aintain said reco	(state) rds until the registration of	(zip code) the limited
	cign Qualifying Partnership Having Limited Liabili The name of the partnership shall be	ty		
o.)	Please complete the following appropriate section (eff (1.) The address of the partnership's principal office i		(2)):	
	(street nam	e and number)	·····	
		, Ohio	(zip code)	
	 (city, village or township) (If the partnership does not have a principal office in (2.) The address of the partnership's principal office (mpleted)
	(If the partnership does not have a principal office in (2.) The address of the partnership's principal office (ompleted)
c.)	(If the partnership does not have a principal office in (2.) The address of the partnership's principal office ((Non-Ohio): reet address)	is b2 and item c must be co (state)	(zip code)
c.)	(If the partnership does not have a principal office is (2.) The address of the partnership's principal office ((st (city, township, or village)	Non-Ohio): reet address) of process in Ohio	is b2 and item c must be co (state)	
c.)	(If the partnership does not have a principal office in (2.) The address of the partnership's principal office ((st (city, township, or village) The name and address of a statutory agent for service (name)	(Non-Ohio): reet address)	s b2 and item c must be co (state) o is as follows: (street and number)	
	(If the partnership does not have a principal office it (2.) The address of the partnership's principal office ((st (city, township, or village) The name and address of a statutory agent for service	Non-Ohio): reet address) of process in Ohio	s b2 and item c must be co (state) o is as follows: (street and number) (zip code)	(zip code)

The undersigned constituent entities have caused this certificate of merger to be signed by its duly authorized officers, partners and representatives on the date(s) stated below.

Five Star Technologies, Ltd.	_ Five Star Technologies, Inc.
(Exact name of entity)	(Exact name of entity)
By: Janes Mmlla	By: faces Months
Its: James J Mazzella, Manager	Its: James J. Mazzerla, Secretary
Date: <u>October 30</u> , 2001	Date: October 30, 2001

154-MER

Page 5 of 6

Version: 7/15/99